 ABB MOTOR PROTECTION AND CONTROL 5/53
1S
B
C
10
10
11
F0

contacts
fitted
Type Order code Weight
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
480 V
General
use
rating
600 V AC
power
400 V
current
θ ≤ 40 °C Pkg
(1 pce)
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V DC kg
4 20 5 12 24 1 0 ASL09-30-10S-81 1SBL103004R8110 0.280
0 1 ASL09-30-01S-81 1SBL103004R8101 0.280
5.5 22 7.5 12 24 1 0 ASL12-30-10S-81 1SBL113004R8110 0.280
0 1 ASL12-30-01S-81 1SBL113004R8101 0.280
7.5 22 10 15.2 24 1 0 ASL16-30-10S-81 1SBL123004R8110 0.280
0 1 ASL16-30-01S-81 1SBL123004R8101 0.280
Note: for multiple packaging, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
(1) Other control voltages see voltage code table.
60
  2
.3
6"
35  1.38"
45  1.77"
68
  2
.6
8"
72.5  2.85"
5.5  0.22"
7  0.28"
35
 m
m
 E
N/
IE
C
60
71
5
ø 4.2  0.17"
2 x
M4  8-32 UNC
10  0.39"
ASL09..S, ASL12..S, ASL16..S
—
ASL09..S ... ASL16..S  3-pole contactors
4 to 7.5 kW
DC operated - with spring terminals
Main dimensions mm, inches
0
5
5/86 ABB MOTOR PROTECTION AND CONTROL
—
Voltage code table
The below tables indicate the available coil voltages and corresponding digits for order codes. When placing an order, please
give either type or order code. Select a standard contactor from ordering detail pages. Change the coil voltage code in the
type or in the order code according to the table below. Example: for contactor AS09-30-10S and coil 42 V 50/60 Hz, type is
AS09-30-10S-21 and order code is 1SBL101004R2110.
Auxiliary contacts
N.O.  N.C.
N.O.  N.C.
Main contacts